

RAFFLE RULES

1. Organizer

The raffle is organized by ACTYVO AG and the raffle prizes are not sponsored by any institution or third party company.

2. Prize

The main prize for the winner will be a voucher for the online shop of Q36.5 with a value of EUR 2'500.

3. Duration

The raffle will start on the 1st July 2024 and will end at the 31 st August 2024 at 11:59pm (CET).

Entries received after the closing time of the raffle will not be considered, regardless of the reason for the delay. The electronically recorded time of entry is decisive. ACTYVO AG is not liable for late entries and cannot be held responsible for technical faults in transmission, in particular for network, electronic or computer failures.

ACTYVO AG CH-8212

contact@actyvo.app www.actyvo.app actyvo.cycling

Download on the App Store



ACTYVO.

4. Eligibility

For valid participation in the raffle, the participant must download the ACTYVO app (free), register as a user (free usage) and the participants must have completed at least five (5) ACTYVO CHALLENGES with their personal ACTYVO profile on the ACTYVO app until the 31 st August 2024, 11:59pm (CET) to be eligible for entry into the raffle. Only correctly completed CHALLENGES (not FREE RIDES) will count and at least five (5) have to be completed. The winner will be raffled randomly within the first week of September 2024.

5. Entry

Upon completion of the required challenges, participants will automatically be entered into the raffle.

Participation in the raffle is free of charge and independent of any purchase or use of paid services.

Each person is only entitled to participate once. Multiple entries are excluded and will not be taken into account.

Employees of ACTYVO AG & Q36.5 are excluded from participation.

6. Notification of Winners

Winners will be notified via email using the email address provided by the registration for their ACTYVO

contact@actyvo.app www.actyvo.app actyvo.cycling





ACTYVO.

profile. It is the responsibility of participants to ensure that the provided email address is accurate and up-todate as well as the registration and completion on the ACTYVO app has been completed correctly.

7. Publication of Winner

The name of the winner may be published by ACTYVO AG on their website, social media channels, or other promotional materials.

8. Prize Claim

The winner must respond to the notification email within a specified period to claim their prize (within 48 hours).

The winner is requested in this email to contact ACTY-VO also via email. Failure to do so or the prize cannot be delivered to the address provided by the winner may result in disqualification, and an alternate winner may be selected.

The draw will take place in camera after 7 days of the end of the raffle.

9. Transferability

The prize is non-transferable and may not be exchanged for cash or any other item.

contact@actyvo.app www.actyvo.app actyvo.cycling





Google Play

ACTYVO.

10. Taxes

Winners are responsible for any local winner, product or gift taxes that may apply to the prize.

11. Disqualification & Exclusion

ACTYVO AG reserves the right to disqualify and/or exclude any participant who violates the rules or engages in fraudulent, influencing the raffle, manipulation or inappropriate conduct. If a participant provides incorrect or false data, they may be excluded from the raffle. Participants entered automatically by bots or other technical aids will also be excluded from the raffle.

12. Miscellaneous

This raffle is not connected to Facebook, Instagram, LinkedIn, TikTok, YouTube or X and is not sponsored, supported or organised in any way by Facebook, Instagram, LinkedIn, TikTok, YouTube or X. The contact person is not Facebook, Instagram, LinkedIn, TikTok, YouTube or X. The contact person is not Facebook, Instagram, LinkedIn, TikTok, YouTube or X, but ACTYVO AG.

13. Legal Compliance

This raffle is subject to all applicable laws and regulations.

By participating in the raffle, participants agree to abide by these rules and the decisions of ACTYVO AG, which

ACTYVO AG CH-8212

contact@actyvo.app www.actyvo.app actyvo.cycling





shall be final and binding in all matters relating to the raffle.

The data protection regulations of ACTYVO are applied and the data is only used within the framework of the ACTYVO data protection regulations.

The data provided by the winner will be transmitted to the product partner in connection with the distribution of the prize.

No correspondence will be entered into regarding the raffle.

Legal recourse and cash payments of prizes are excluded.

ACTYVO AG reserves the right to change these conditions of participation at any time. Furthermore, ACTY-VO AG reserves the right to terminate or interrupt the raffle at any time. This applies in particular if there are reasons that would disrupt or prevent the raffle from running as planned. In such a case, the participant shall not be entitled to any claims against ACTYVO AG. Swiss law shall apply exclusively to the exclusion of the conflict of laws rules.

ACTYVO AG

ACTYVO AG CH-8212

contact@actyvo.app www.actyvo.app actyvo.cycling



